RECOF

Form PTO-1594

12-27-2002



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)	.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	02323251			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Finova Capital Corporation	Name: Red Robin International, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 5575 DTC Parkway, Suite 110			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Englewood State: CO zip: 80111			
X Corporation-State Delaware Other	,			
	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment Merger	X Corporation-State Nevada			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other			
X Other <u>Release of Security Interest</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Execution Date: <u>September 5, 2002</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,133,872			
Additional number(s) at	tached X Yes No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Pantea Garroussi, Esq.				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$340.00			
	X Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Davis Graham & Stubbs LLP				
Street Address: 1550 17th Street, #500	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	$\cap$			
$\mathcal{V}_{\mathcal{A}}$	X . 9/1/02			
Pantea Garroussi  Name of Person Signing  S	ignature Date			
, ,	er sheet, attachments, and document:			

09/16/2002 TDIAZ1

00000209 1133872

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 300.00 DP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0089** 

## **EXHIBIT A**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
Red Robin	1,133,872	06/30/1978	04/22/1980
America's Gourmet Burger Maker	1,212,785	12/11/1978	10/12/1982
Red Robin and Design	1,293,401	05/10/1982	09/04/1984
Red Robin and Design	1,299,115	05/10/1982	10/02/1984
Red Robin and Design	1,300,994	05/10/1982	10/16/1984
Red Robin Seasoning Salt	1,369,353	03/21/1985	11/05/1985
World's Greatest Gourmet Burger Maker	1,414,544	11/28/1984	10/21/1986
Master Mixologist	1,429,595	04/27/1981	02/17/1987
Whiskey River	1,430,433	11/28/1984	02/24/1987
Home of the Smiling Burger	2,326,101	02/05/1999	03/07/2000
Red Robin and Design	2,372,187	11/19/1998	08/01/2000
Mad Mixology	2,491,850	07/22/1999	09/25/2001
America's Gourmet Burger & Spirits	2,499,342	11/19/1998	10/23/2001

DGS-W-456840\_1.DOC 09/06/02 7:42 AM

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0090

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Finova"), hereby releases its security interest in the trademarks and service marks (the "Marks") of Red Robin International, Inc., a Nevada corporation, which Marks are registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and are set forth on Schedule A attached hereto. Red Robin International is hereby authorized to prepare and record any documents with the PTO to evidence the release of Finova's security interest in the Marks.

Dainel Sepremen 5, 2002 FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION Name: John Zakoworotny

Title: Vice President

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF New Jersey	
,	68.
COUNTY OF Berges	

On this the 5-12 day of Section, 3000 before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is the Vice President of Finova Capital Corporation, and that being duly authorized he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of Finova Capital Corporation.

DESIGRAH YARIA

My commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERS

13G8-W-456840\_1.DOC 08/30/02 9:33 AM

## Additional numbers attached to Recordation Cover Sheet

Mark	Registration Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
Red Robin [listed in cover sheet]	1,133,872	06/30/1978	04/22/1980
America's Gourmet Burger Maker	1,212,785	12/11/1978	10/12/1982
Red Robin and Design	1,293,401	05/10/1982	09/04/1984
Red Robin and Design	1,299,115	05/10/1982	10/02/1984
Red Robin and Design	1,300,994	05/10/1982	10/16/1984
Red Robin Seasoning Salt	1,369,353	03/21/1985	11/05/1985
World's Greatest Gourmet Burger Maker	1,414,544	11/28/1984	10/21/1986
Master Mixologist	1,429,595	04/27/1981	02/17/1987
Whiskey River	1,430,433	11/28/1984	02/24/1987
Home of the Smiling Burger	2,326,101	02/05/1999	03/07/2000
Red Robin and Design	2,372,187	11/19/1998	08/01/2000
Mad Mixology	2,491,850	07/22/1999	09/25/2001
America's Gourmet Burger & Spirits	2,499,342	11/19/1998	10/23/2001

DGS-W-456840\_1.DOC 09/06/02 11:25 AM

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/11/2002 REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0092